Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
Current Rating
Operating Frequency
High Potential Test Voltage
Design Corresponding to
Temperature Range
Insertion Loss Performance
: 440VAC
: 3A to 100A @40˚C
: 50/60 Hz
: L to G 2200VDC for 1 Minute
  L to L 1440VDC for 1 Minute
: UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No.8-13 and IEC 60939
: -25°C to +85°C
: 80dB from 100kHz to 1GHz
Defence & Aerospace Products  |  Data sheets  |  October 2024 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 1
Applications:
Shielded Chamber MRI
Scanning Chamber
Test & measurement equipment
Medical Application
Features:
Excellent performance / Size ratio
Rated Current up to 100A
Full frequency spectrum
IEC Inlet Connector
DATASHEET
Three Phase Tempest
Filter – TMF960
These series range of Three Phase Filters are designed to
use in wide range of applications. Give superior
performance when used in applications with low
Impedance loads controlling pulsed, continuous and
intermittent noise and where high levels of mains borne
interference are present.
Technical Specifications:
Performance Indicator:
HighStandard Very High
3  6   16     32   63    100
Rated Current (A):
Model Number Part Number Rated Current (A) Min. Weight (Kgs)
TMF960-4-3 E111600-1 3 7
TMF960-4-6 E111601-1 6 7
TMF960-4-10 E111602-1 10 7
TMF960-4-16 E111603-1 16 8
TMF960-4-32 E111604-1 32 10
TMF960-4-63 E111605-1 63 30
TMF960-4-100 E111606-1 100 50
Defence & Aerospace Products  |  Data sheets  |  October 2024 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 2
Ordering Information:
Mechanical Drawing :
Mechanical Dimensions :
Model number A B C D E F G H I J ØK ØL M N O
TMF960-4-3 300 350 110 200 310 20 50 90 175 90 21 11 M3 M3 55
TMF960-4-6 300 350 110 200 310 20 50 90 175 90 21 11 M3 M3 55
TMF960-4-10 300 350 110 200 310 20 50 90 175 90 21 11 M5 M5 55
TMF960-4-16 300 350 110 200 310 20 50 90 175 90 21 11 M5 M5 55
TMF960-4-32 390 483 120 290 443 20 50 120.75 241.5 120.75 21 11 M8 M8 60
TMF960-4-63 390 480 120 340 440 20 25 120 240 120 33 11 M8 M8 60
TMF960-4-100 633 560 138.5 533 520 20 50 150.75 280 150.75 52 11 M12 M12 69
All Dimensions in mm; Tolerance according to ISO2768-C
Defence & Aerospace Products  |  Data sheets  |  October 2024 www.emisglobal.com                                                                    Page 3
Insertion Loss Graph :